

## PROMOTIONAL RATE SCHEDULE FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2024 - 2025

## **Annual Registration Fee \$150**

## Annual Book and Material Fee \$100

**Emergency Kit Fee \$25** 

Program	Age		5 Half Days	2 Days	3 Days	5 Days
Infants	6 Weeks	Monthly	\$1,075.00	\$860.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,325.00
	24 Months	Weekly	\$270.00	\$215.00	\$270.00	\$335.00
Toddler Option/ Pre-Primary (Toilet Training Included)	18 months	Monthly	\$1,035.00	\$840.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,275.00
	- 36 Months	Weekly	\$260.00	\$210.00	\$260.00	\$320.00
Primary	3 Years +	Monthly	\$860.00	\$735.00	\$860.00	\$1,010.00
		Weekly	\$220.00	\$185.00	\$220.00	\$255.00
TK/Kindergarten	4.5 Years +	Monthly	\$860.00	\$735.00	\$860.00	\$910.00
		Weekly	\$220.00	\$185.00	\$220.00	\$230.00

Tuition Includes:

🔶 Spanish

Art & Computers

- Music & Vocals
- Soccer
- Contemporary Dance
- ♦ Cooking
- ♦ Gardening

- Fees include breakfast, hot lunch and a morning & afternoon snack. (Infants excluded)
- Weekly tuition is due by Tuesday of the current week, or a late fee \$15.00 will be applied to all payments thereafter.

Yoga & Fitness

- If you are more than one week late on your weekly fees you are no longer eligible for any promotional rates.
- Monthly tuition is due by the 5th of each month, or a late fee of \$25.00 will be applied to payments thereafter.
- Returned check fee will be \$35.00 per each check returned.
- School closes at 6:30 PM. If a Child is left after 6:30 PM, a Late Pick-Up fee of \$1.00 per minute per child will be due payable to the school if not picked-up and the scheduled time, and MUST be paid at the time of pick-up.
- There will be no refunds or credits for holidays, absences or illness. Substitute days will not be granted.
- Two weeks written notice is required in our office to withdraw your child from the facility for any reason.
- If a child is in Toddler Options Class and not toilet trained, they cannot move to Primary until they are toilet trained.
- Summer Activity Fee \$100.00
- Daily Rates: \$100.00 Preschool, \$150.00 Infant/Toddler.
- Kindergarten Standardized Testing Fee \$50.00
- A 3% fee per transaction will be applied to all credit card payments.
- Part time schedules may be cancelled at the sole discretion of the school giving 30 days notice to parents.